

SB176_L.008

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Appropriations.

SB23-176 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 3, strike line 27.

2 Page 4, strike lines 1 through 5 and substitute:

3 "SECTION 3. In Colorado Revised Statutes, **add** part 7 to article
4 280 of title 12 as follows:

5 PART 7
6 REGULATION OF DIETARY SUPPLEMENTS
7 FOR WEIGHT LOSS

8 **12-280-701. Definitions.** AS USED IN THIS PART 7, UNLESS THE
9 CONTEXT OTHERWISE REQUIRES:".

10 Page 5, line 7, strike "**44-8-102.**" and substitute "**12-280-702.**".

11 Page 5, line 18, strike "DEPARTMENT," and substitute "BOARD,".

12 Page 5, line 23, strike "ARTICLE 8," and substitute "PART 7,".

** ** ** *